



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1414/2023, CM APPL. 43725/2023--stay

RIZWAN ALI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.D. Ansari, Mr. I. Ahmed,
Advocates.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nazia Parveen, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

07.02.2024

1. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the reply could not be prepared and seeks four weeks time to file reply with documents.
2. Reply be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. It is pointed by the learned counsel for petitioner that in the order dated 05.10.2023, due to some typographical mistake, the property number has been mentioned as H. No. 618, whereas it should be H. No. 1100.
4. Re-notify on 16.05.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2024/SDS