



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1414/2023, CM APPL. 43725/2023--stay

RIZWAN ALI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.D. Ansari with Mr. Z. Ahmed,  
Adv. with petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nazia Parveen, Adv. with Mr.  
R.R. Meena, AE, MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**16.05.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Court is occupied in a Special Division Bench matter with HMJ Suresh Kumar Kait.
2. At joint request, re-notify on 04.10.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**MAY 16, 2024**

ab