



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1414/2023 & CM APPL. 43725/2023**
RIZWAN ALI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. I Ahmed, Advocate with
petitioner in person.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Nazia Praveen, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
04.10.2024

%

1. There is a request for adjournment from the side of petitioner. Not opposed.
2. List on 15.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/sw