



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1414/2023 & CM APPL. 43725/2023**

**RIZWAN ALI**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Imran Khan, Adv**

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Nazia Parveen, Adv**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**15.01.2025**

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the respondent on the ground that the counsel is out of town today.

List on 10.07.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2025**

Sk