



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1414/2023 & CM APPL. 43725/2023**

RIZWAN ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. I. Ahmed, Advocate (*through
videoconferencing*).

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shazia Kidwai, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. Matter taken up on mentioning after lunch. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for respondent on the ground of illness of arguing counsel.

Not opposed.

2. Relist on 06.04.2026.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/dr