



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1414/2023 & CM APPL. 43725/2023**

RIZWAN ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr.. I Ahmed,
Advocates (through VC).

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondent, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 27th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 6, 2026/v/abk