



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1414/2023

RIZWAN ALI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **04.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 29647/2026 (for stay of order dated 15/04/2026)

2. At request, list on 11th May, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 4, 2026/nd/abk