



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1414/2023 & CM APPL. 43725/2023**
RIZWAN ALIPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 30546/2026 (for stay)

2. The present application has been filed by the petitioner under Section 151 of CPC for stay of order dated 14th August, 2023, passed by the learned Appellate Court in MCD Appeal No. 15/2023.

3. Heard. Record perused.

4. After perusal of the record, this Court does not find any prima facie case for the stay of the impugned order.

5. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 27th August, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MAY 19, 2026/MR/ik